RECEIVED FOR FILING DATE 6/04/2021 TIME 3:30PM TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE EAST HAVEN, CONN

Stacy Gravino, CCTC TOWN CLERK

Notice of Public Hearings

TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Notice is hereby given that the Hearing Committee of The East Haven Town Council will hold a Special Meeting on Monday, June 14, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. via Zoom videoconference and conference call to hold the public hearings identified below.

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders; and, due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will not be permitted. The meeting will only be conducted via Zoom videoconference and conference call.

The public can participate in and listen to the public hearings from a computer, tablet, or smartphone via the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81240005781?pwd=L3g3WWVUTitEenBOQ1FyK2xpZWxCUT09

Meeting ID: 812 4000 5781 Passcode: 812167

If you do not have internet access, you can <u>DIAL IN</u> using your phone:

Dial In Number: +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) Meeting ID: 812 4000 5781 Passcode: 812167

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcDJpGuPTI

Public Hearings

Public Hearing #1

For an ordinance entitled an "An Ordinance Making Appropriations for Various Public Improvements Aggregating \$995,134.00 for the 2021-2022 Capital Budget and Authorizing the Issuance of \$995,134.00

Bonds of the Town to Meet Said Appropriations and Pending the Issuance Thereof the Making of Temporary Borrowing for Such Purpose."

This Ordinance shall be effective in accordance with the provisions of the East Haven Town Charter.

Public Hearing #2

For an ordinance entitled "An Ordinance to Amend Violation Types and Penalties as Outlined in Chapter 11, Article II (Stopping, Standing, and Parking), Section 11-16 and Section 11-17 and Section 11-18."

This Ordinance shall be effective in accordance with the provisions of the East Haven Town Charter.

DATED THIS 8th. DAY OF JUNE, 2021-Roberta A. DeLuca, Town Council Clerk